relation to payment of First and Final Call money of Rs.3.50/- per Partly Paid-Up Equity Share 
(Comprising Rs. 2/- towards Face Value and Rs. 1.50/- towards securities premium) of the 
Rights Issue to the Eligible Equity Shareholders, the Company has successfully received Rs. 
55,018/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand and Eighteen Only) along with interest at the rate of 12% 
p.a. towards 15,041 Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares. The Committee therefore approved the 
conversion of 15,041 Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares into fully paid-up equity shares. 

The meeting of the Rights Issue Oversight Committee commenced at 10:30 a.m.